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Services

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Consolidated Worksheet 1
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Average Annual Services

Single Family Multi Family Commercial Industrial Government Other Annual
Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total Change
1990 -                         -                         -                         -                         -                         -                         -                         
1991 -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             
1992 1,172                     3                            31                          -                             9                            -                             1,215                     
1993 1,173                     6                            31                          -                             10                          -                             1,220                     5                            
1994 1,169                     11                          32                          -                             10                          -                             1,222                     2                            
1995 1,166                 11                      32                      -                         10                      -                         1,219                 (3)                       
1996 1,172                     10                          32                          -                             10                          -                             1,224                     5                            
1997 1,181                     10                          32                          -                             10                          -                             1,233                     9                            
1998 1,185                     10                          32                          -                             10                          -                             1,237                     4                            
1999 1,200                     10                          33                          -                             10                          -                             1,253                     16                          
2000 1,212                 10                      33                      -                         12                      -                         1,266                 13                      
2001 1,213                     10                          32                          -                             12                          -                             1,267                     1                            
2002 1,213                     9                            32                          -                             12                          -                             1,266                     (1)                          
2003 1,201                     10                          36                          -                             12                          -                             1,258                     (8)                          
2004 1,264                     10                          35                          -                             12                          -                             1,321                     63                          
2005 1,287                 7                        36                      -                         12                      -                         1,342                 20                      
2006 1,294                     8                            35                          -                             12                          -                             1,349                     7                            
2007 1,311                     6                            36                          -                             12                          -                             1,366                     17                          
2008 1,315                     5                            38                          -                             13                          -                             1,370                     5                            
2009 1,297                     6                            38                          -                             14                          0                            1,355                     (16)                        
2010 1,298                 5                        37                      -                         14                      0                        1,354                 (1)                       
2011 1,306                     5                            37                          -                             14                          -                             1,362                     8                            
2012 1,316                     5                            37                          -                             14                          -                             1,372                     11                          
2013 1,309                     5                            37                          -                             14                          -                             1,366                     (6)                          
2014 1,306                     5                            37                          -                             14                          -                             1,361                     (5)                          
2015 1,309                 5                        36                      -                         14                      -                         1,364                 3                        

 5 Yr Avg. 1,306 5 37 0 14 0 1,363 1
10 Yr Avg. 1,289 7 36 0 13 0 1,345 11
15 Yr Avg. 1,261 8 35 0 12 0 1,316 9
20 Yr Avg. 1,238 8 34 0 12 0 1,293 8

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016



Services

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Consolidated Worksheet 2
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Service Growth Percentage

Single Family Multi Family Commercial Industrial Government Other
Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total
1991
1992
1993 0.06% 100.00% 1.34% 11.11% 0.43%
1994 -0.35% 83.33% 1.86% 0.00% 0.12%
1995 -0.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -0.23%
1996 0.53% -9.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.42%
1997 0.73% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.69%
1998 0.34% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.32%
1999 1.33% 0.00% 1.82% 0.00% 1.32%
2000 0.94% -3.33% 0.51% 20.00% 1.04%
2001 0.10% 3.45% -2.29% 0.00% 0.06%
2002 0.00% -7.50% 0.00% 0.00% -0.06%
2003 -0.98% 4.50% 11.93% 0.00% -0.61%
2004 5.26% 3.45% -0.91% 0.00% 5.02%
2005 1.83% -27.50% 0.22% 0.00% 1.55%
2006 0.54% 5.75% -0.42% 0.00% 0.54%
2007 1.32% -18.48% 2.95% 0.00% 1.24%
2008 0.26% -20.00% 3.52% 8.33% 0.33%
2009 -1.34% 15.00% -0.44% 7.69% -1.16%
2010 0.05% -10.14% -1.77% 0.00% -0.04%
2011 0.64% -3.23% -0.68% 0.00% 0.56%
2012 0.79% 0.00% 0.91% 0.00% 0.78%
2013 -0.53% 5.00% 0.90% 0.00% -0.47%
2014 -0.29% -3.17% -1.79% 0.00% -0.34%
2015 0.29% -1.64% -2.39% 0.00% 0.21%

 5 Yr. Avg. 0.18% -0.61% -0.61% 0.00% 0.15%
10 Yr. Avg. 0.17% -3.09% 0.08% 1.60% 0.17%
15 Yr. Avg. 0.53% -3.63% 0.65% 1.07% 0.51%
20 Yr. Avg. 0.59% -3.35% 0.60% 1.80% 0.57%

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016



Services

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Lake Hughes Worksheet 1a
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Average Annual Services

Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total Change
1990 -                               -                               -                               -                               -                               -                               -                         -                         
1991 -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             
1992 189                        1                            8                            -                             5                            -                             203                        203                        
1993 190                        4                            8                            -                             5                            -                             207                        4                            
1994 187                        9                            8                            -                             5                            -                             209                        2                            
1995 186                    9                        8                        -                         5                        -                         208                    (1)                       
1996 189                        8                            8                            -                             5                            -                             210                        2                            
1997 192                        8                            8                            -                             5                            -                             213                        3                            
1998 194                        8                            8                            -                             5                            -                             215                        2                            
1999 199                        8                            8                            -                             5                            -                             220                        6                            
2000 200                    8                        9                        -                         5                        -                         222                    1                        
2001 194                        8                            8                            -                             5                            -                             215                        (7)                          
2002 194                        7                            8                            -                             5                            -                             214                        (1)                          
2003 196                        8                            8                            -                             5                            -                             217                        3                            
2004 197                        8                            8                            -                             5                            -                             218                        1                            
2005 196                    7                        8                        -                         5                        -                         217                    (1)                       
2006 195                        8                            8                            -                             5                            -                             216                        (0)                          
2007 197                        6                            8                            -                             5                            -                             216                        0                            
2008 192                        5                            8                            -                             5                            -                             211                        (6)                          
2009 188                        6                            8                            -                             5                            -                             207                        (4)                          
2010 184                    5                        8                        -                         5                        -                         203                    (4)                       
2011 187                        5                            8                            -                             5                            -                             205                        2                            
2012 195                        5                            8                            -                             5                            -                             213                        8                            
2013 189                        5                            9                            -                             5                            -                             208                        (5)                          
2014 182                        5                            8                            -                             5                            -                             200                        (7)                          
2014 184                    5                        8                        -                         5                        -                         202                    2                        

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016



Services

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Lake Hughes Worksheet 2a
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Service Growth Percentage

Single Family Multi Family Commercial Industrial Government Other
Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total
1991
1992
1993 0.53% 300.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.97%
1994 -1.58% 125.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.97%
1995 -0.53% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -0.48%
1996 1.61% -11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.96%
1997 1.59% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.43%
1998 0.95% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.86%
1999 2.84% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.56%
2000 0.42% -4.17% 12.50% 0.00% 0.68%
2001 -3.12% 4.35% -11.11% 0.00% -3.12%
2002 0.00% -9.38% 0.00% 0.00% -0.35%
2003 1.19% 5.75% 4.17% 0.00% 1.43%
2004 0.24% 4.35% -2.67% 0.00% 0.27%
2005 -0.27% -9.38% 0.46% 0.00% -0.57%
2006 -0.41% 5.75% 0.61% 0.00% -0.15%
2007 0.94% -18.48% -3.67% 0.00% 0.06%
2008 -2.53% -20.00% 4.47% 0.00% -2.72%
2009 -2.34% 15.00% -3.03% 0.00% -1.90%
2010 -1.82% -10.14% 0.00% 0.00% -1.94%
2011 1.22% -3.23% 3.13% 0.00% 1.15%
2012 4.33% 0.00% -3.03% 0.00% 3.82%
2013 -3.00% 5.00% 6.25% 0.00% -2.39%
2014 -3.40% -3.17% -9.80% 0.00% -3.57%
2015 0.94% -1.64% 2.72% 0.00% 0.92%

 5 Yr. Avg. 0.02% -0.61% -0.15% 0.00% -0.01%
10 Yr. Avg. -0.61% -3.09% -0.24% 0.00% -0.67%
15 Yr. Avg. -0.54% -2.35% -0.77% 0.00% -0.60%
20 Yr. Avg. -0.03% -2.53% 0.05% 0.00% -0.13%

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016



Services

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Leona Valley Worksheet 1b
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Average Annual Services

Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total Change
1990 -                               -                               -                               -                               -                               -                               -                         -                         
1991 -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             
1992 371                        2                            12                          -                             1                            -                             386                        386                        
1993 368                        2                            12                          -                             2                            -                             384                        (2)                          
1994 367                        2                            12                          -                             2                            -                             383                        (1)                          
1995 365                    2                        12                      -                         2                        -                         381                    (2)                       
1996 364                        2                            12                          -                             2                            -                             380                        (0)                          
1997 368                        2                            12                          -                             2                            -                             384                        4                            
1998 369                        2                            12                          -                             2                            -                             385                        1                            
1999 374                        2                            12                          -                             2                            -                             390                        5                            
2000 379                    2                        11                      -                         2                        -                         395                    5                        
2001 383                        2                            11                          -                             2                            -                             398                        3                            
2002 383                        2                            11                          -                             2                            -                             398                        -                             
2003 378                        2                            11                          -                             2                            -                             393                        (5)                          
2004 379                        2                            11                          -                             2                            -                             395                        2                            
2005 380                    -                         11                      -                         2                        -                         394                    (1)                       
2006 381                        -                             11                          -                             2                            -                             394                        0                            
2007 395                        -                             13                          -                             2                            -                             409                        16                          
2008 406                        -                             13                          -                             2                            -                             421                        11                          
2009 399                        -                             13                          -                             2                            0                            414                        (7)                          
2010 398                    -                         13                      -                         2                        0                        413                    (1)                       
2011 402                        -                             13                          -                             2                            -                             417                        4                            
2012 402                        -                             14                          -                             2                            -                             418                        1                            
2013 402                        -                             14                          -                             2                            -                             418                        0                            
2014 404                        -                             14                          -                             2                            -                             420                        2                            
2014 402                    -                         14                      -                         2                        -                         418                    (2)                       

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016



Services

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Leona Valley Worksheet 2b
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Service Growth Percentage

Single Family Multi Family Commercial Industrial Government Other
Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total
1991
1992
1993 -0.83% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% -0.54%
1994 -0.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -0.17%
1995 -0.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -0.63%
1996 -0.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -0.09%
1997 1.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.05%
1998 0.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.15%
1999 1.38% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.32%
2000 1.36% 0.00% -4.86% 0.00% 1.15%
2001 0.97% 0.00% -3.65% 0.00% 0.82%
2002 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2003 -1.37% 0.00% 4.39% 0.00% -1.20%
2004 0.45% 0.00% -0.90% 0.00% 0.41%
2005 0.28% -100.00% -1.09% 0.00% -0.27%
2006 0.06% -0.29% 0.00% 0.05%
2007 3.71% 12.75% 0.00% 3.95%
2008 2.80% 3.39% 0.00% 2.80%
2009 -1.64% -0.64% 0.00% -1.54%
2010 -0.31% 0.00% 0.00% -0.28%
2011 0.96% 3.21% 0.00% 0.95%
2012 0.02% 4.35% 0.00% 0.16%
2013 0.10% -1.19% 0.00% 0.06%
2014 0.54% 1.20% 0.00% 0.56%
2015 -0.53% -1.19% 0.00% -0.55%

 5 Yr. Avg. 0.22% -20.00% 1.28% 0.00% 0.24%
10 Yr. Avg. 0.57% -10.00% 2.16% 0.00% 0.62%
15 Yr. Avg. 0.40% -7.69% 1.36% 0.00% 0.39%
20 Yr. Avg. 0.50% -7.69% 0.77% 0.00% 0.48%

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016



Services

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Fremont Valley Worksheet 1c
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Average Annual Services

Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total Change
1990 -                               -                               -                               -                               -                               -                               -                         -                         
1991 -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             
1992 68                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             68                          68                          
1993 69                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             69                          1                            
1994 72                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             72                          2                            
1995 70                      -                         -                         -                         -                         -                         70                      (2)                       
1996 71                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             71                          1                            
1997 71                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             71                          0                            
1998 72                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             72                          1                            
1999 72                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             72                          1                            
2000 73                      -                         -                         -                         -                         -                         73                      1                        
2001 73                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             73                          0                            
2002 73                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             73                          -                             
2003 68                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             68                          (5)                          
2004 67                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             67                          (1)                          
2005 72                      -                         -                         -                         -                         -                         72                      5                        
2006 76                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             76                          3                            
2007 76                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             76                          1                            
2008 75                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             75                          (1)                          
2009 72                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             72                          (4)                          
2010 72                      -                         -                         -                         -                         -                         72                      1                        
2011 73                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             73                          1                            
2012 72                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             72                          (1)                          
2013 72                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             72                          0                            
2014 73                          -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             73                          2                            
2014 76                      -                         -                         -                         -                         -                         76                      2                        

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016
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California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Fremont Valley Worksheet 2c
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Service Growth Percentage

Single Family Multi Family Commercial Industrial Government Other
Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total
1991
1992
1993 2.08% 2.08%
1994 3.00% 3.00%
1995 -2.33% -2.33%
1996 1.67% 1.67%
1997 0.12% 0.12%
1998 1.06% 1.06%
1999 0.81% 0.81%
2000 1.04% 1.04%
2001 0.11% 0.11%
2002 0.00% 0.00%
2003 -6.60% -6.60%
2004 -1.58% -1.58%
2005 7.18% 7.18%
2006 4.73% 4.73%
2007 1.10% 1.10%
2008 -1.53% -1.53%
2009 -4.98% -4.98%
2010 0.82% 0.82%
2011 0.81% 0.81%
2012 -1.38% -1.38%
2013 0.23% 0.23%
2014 2.20% 2.20%
2015 3.35% 3.35%

 5 Yr. Avg. 1.04% 1.04%
10 Yr. Avg. 0.54% 0.54%
15 Yr. Avg. 0.30% 0.30%
20 Yr. Avg. 0.46% 0.46%

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016



Services

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Lancaster Worksheet 1d
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Average Annual Services

Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total Change
1990 -                               -                               -                               -                               -                               -                               -                         -                         
1991 -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             -                             
1992 544                        -                             11                          -                             3                            -                             558                        558                        
1993 546                        -                             11                          -                             3                            -                             560                        2                            
1994 543                        -                             12                          -                             3                            -                             558                        (2)                          
1995 545                    -                         12                      -                         3                        -                         560                    2                        
1996 548                        -                             12                          -                             3                            -                             563                        2                            
1997 549                        -                             12                          -                             3                            -                             564                        1                            
1998 550                        -                             12                          -                             3                            -                             565                        1                            
1999 554                        -                             13                          -                             3                            -                             570                        5                            
2000 559                    -                         12                      -                         5                        -                         576                    6                        
2001 563                        -                             13                          -                             5                            -                             581                        4                            
2002 563                        -                             13                          -                             5                            -                             581                        -                             
2003 559                        -                             16                          -                             5                            -                             580                        (1)                          
2004 621                        -                             16                          -                             5                            -                             642                        62                          
2005 638                    -                         16                      -                         5                        -                         660                    18                      
2006 642                        -                             16                          -                             5                            -                             663                        4                            
2007 643                        -                             16                          -                             5                            -                             664                        0                            
2008 641                        -                             16                          -                             6                            -                             664                        0                            
2009 639                        -                             17                          -                             7                            -                             662                        (2)                          
2010 643                    -                         16                      -                         7                        -                         666                    4                        
2011 645                        -                             15                          -                             7                            -                             667                        1                            
2012 648                        -                             15                          -                             7                            -                             670                        3                            
2013 646                        -                             15                          -                             7                            -                             668                        (2)                          
2014 645                        -                             15                          -                             7                            -                             667                        (1)                          
2014 647                    -                         14                      -                         7                        -                         668                    1                        

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016



Services

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Lancaster Worksheet 2d
Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Service Growth Percentage

Single Family Multi Family Commercial Industrial Government Other
Year (SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) Total
1991
1992
1993 0.26% 3.79% 0.00% 0.33%
1994 -0.46% 5.11% 0.00% -0.34%
1995 0.41% 0.00% 0.00% 0.40%
1996 0.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.42%
1997 0.26% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25%
1998 0.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.15%
1999 0.83% 4.86% 0.00% 0.91%
2000 0.83% -1.99% 66.67% 1.11%
2001 0.66% 5.41% 0.00% 0.75%
2002 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2003 -0.74% 23.08% 0.00% -0.20%
2004 11.12% 0.00% 0.00% 10.71%
2005 2.86% 1.04% 0.00% 2.79%
2006 0.64% -1.03% 0.00% 0.59%
2007 0.05% -0.52% 0.00% 0.04%
2008 -0.22% 3.14% 20.00% 0.01%
2009 -0.43% 1.02% 16.67% -0.24%
2010 0.74% -4.02% 0.00% 0.62%
2011 0.26% -5.76% 0.00% 0.11%
2012 0.49% 0.00% 0.00% 0.47%
2013 -0.27% 0.00% 0.00% -0.26%
2014 -0.17% 0.00% 0.00% -0.16%
2015 0.28% -6.11% 0.00% 0.13%

 5 Yr. Avg. 0.12% -2.37% 0.00% 0.06%
10 Yr. Avg. 0.14% -1.33% 3.67% 0.13%
15 Yr. Avg. 1.02% 1.08% 2.44% 1.02%
20 Yr. Avg. 0.89% 0.96% 5.17% 0.91%

AV PAWS 2015 Services 4/12/2016
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Sales

California Water Service Company - Antelope Valley District Consolidated Worksheet 3

Water Supply and Demand Analysis and Projections
Sales (AF)

Single Family Multi Family Commercial Industrial Government Other Irrigation
Unaccounted

for Water
(SFR) (MFR) (COM) (IND) (GOV) (OTH) (IRRI) (UAFW)

1990 -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -                  -               -               -               
1991 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                    -                 -                 -                 
1992 882.8             2.0                 33.1               -                 9.0                 -                 5.6                 58.2                  926.9             985.1             321.0             
1993 894.8             3.6                 36.4               -                 17.6               -                 4.5                 67.6                  952.3             1,019.9          332.3             
1994 938.3             4.0                 36.1               -                 19.6               -                 3.4                 97.8                  998.0             1,095.8          357.1             
1995 948.1           4.6               40.2             -               18.1             -               2.7               91.8                1,011.0        1,102.8        359.4           
1996 1,029.1          4.6                 45.4               -                 19.8               -                 3.1                 116.0                1,098.9          1,214.9          395.9             
1997 1,045.2          4.9                 41.2               -                 17.3               -                 2.3                 123.9                1,108.6          1,232.5          401.6             
1998 913.6             4.9                 37.0               -                 14.0               -                 4.3                 87.6                  969.5             1,057.1          344.5             
1999 1,059.3          3.8                 35.4               -                 20.1               -                 1.4                 93.1                  1,118.8          1,211.8          394.9             
